
- Corrigendum No.3 to Rates Circular No.22 of 2017 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA (m«r -tFCcfiFC) 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (ra ;,::j;;i1(>f4) 
(RAILWAY BOARD~~ .. 

No. TC-I/2020/302/efile(3 33 3 729/3 34393 8) New Delhi, dt.15.03.2022 

General Manager 
All Zonal Railways 

Sub: Haulage Charge for running of Double Stack Dwarf Container 
Ref: (i)Rates Circular No.22 of 2017 

(ii)Corrigendum No.2 dt.10.03.2021 to Rates Circular No.22 of2017 

Please refer to Rates Circular No.22 of 2017 regarding Haulage Charge for running of 
Double Stack Dwarf Container. These guidelines are valid upto 31.03.2022 as per Corrigendum 
No.2 dated 10.03.2021. 

The matter has been reviewed and it has been decided to extend the currency of extant 
instructions regarding Haulage Charge for running of Double Stack Dwarf Container for a 
further period of one year beyond 31.03.2022 i.e. upto 31.03.2023. 

This issues in consultation with Traffic Transportation directorate and with the 
concurrence of Finance directorate of Railway Board. 

~- ~L ... 17r~~ 
(Sanjay i{lumar Jha) - , 

Jt. Director, Traffic Commercial 
Railway Board 

No.TC-I/2020/302/efile(3333729/3343938) · New Delhi, dt.15.03.2022 

Copy to: 
1. Pr. Financial Adviser, All Zonal Railways 
2. Dy. C&AG(Rlys), Room No.222, Rail Bhavan, New Delhi. 

for Member (Finance), 

- 

Rail Bhavan, New Delhi-110001 
1 

,.. 

520540/2022/O/o Dy. CCM/FS/HQSECR
127/129



Corrigendum No.3 to Rates Circular No.22 o/2017 

No.TC-I/2020/302/efile(3333729/3343938) New Delhi, dt.15. 03 .2022 

Copy to: 
1. Pr. Chief Commercial Manager, all Zonal Railways 
2. Pr. Chief Operations Manager, all Zonal Railways 
3. Managing Director, CRIS, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-21. 
4. Chief Admn. Officer, FOIS, Camp: CRIS, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi. 
5. MD, KRCL, Belapur Bhavan, Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614. 
6. Director General, National Academy oflndian Railways, Vadodara. 
7. General Secy., IRCA, New Delhi. 
8. Director, IRITM, Vill-Kanausi, Manaknagar, Lucknow-226011 

~1q lt,y ~ ~-lo~ 
(Sanjay umar Jha) 

Jt. Director, Traffic Commercial 
Railway Board 

Copy for information: 
CRB, M(O&BD), M(Fin), Railway Board 
AM(T), AM(C), AM(R), PED(TT/M), PED(A/c), PED(Vig.), EDTC/R, EDFM, ED(CC), 
ED(PG), EDTT(S), EDTT(F), ED(Coal), EDFC, EDVT, OSD/MR, Railway Board 
TC(R), TC(CR), F(C), TT-III, Safety Branches, Railway Board 

Rail Bhavan, New Delhi-110001 
2 

520540/2022/O/o Dy. CCM/FS/HQSECR
128/129


